
Mountain Goat Adventures
Fool's Gold 60/90
9/17/2016

60 mile - Open Male
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 232 Gabriel Mendez 16 04:18:16

2 231 Thomas Turner 34 04:24:39

3 272 Andrew Purcell 31 04:25:24

4 257 Phil O'Donnell 20 04:30:44

5 254 Erik Nielson 32 04:35:54

6 898 Christopher Tries 36 04:36:53

7 87 Chris Lessing 39 04:43:44

8 76 Jamie Babcock 26 04:51:11

9 158 Wesley Garland 41 04:51:37

10 120 Chris Coren 32 04:53:24

11 141 Jonathan Dufek 29 04:54:54

12 242 Tim Mondor 32 04:58:07

13 139 Ashley Doty 31 04:59:40

14 269 Dave Pike 35 04:59:49

15 732 Michael Sencenbaugh 31 05:02:00

16 161 Todd Gearhart 30 05:02:08

17 173 Scott Hanson 26 05:02:33

18 96 Hunter Brankamp 28 05:04:51

19 118 Jeff Cole 35 05:09:49

20 78 Ian Baker 30 05:10:14

21 98 Micah Bray 29 05:19:41

22 258 Eli Orth 43 05:19:56

23 119 Jason Cook 36 05:20:37

24 175 Brad Hawk 43 05:29:48

25 168 Darrin Grosch 37 05:43:47

26 106 Rob Butler 29 05:44:54

27 166 Zach Greene 30 05:57:10

28 92 David Booth 37 06:27:16

29 6 James Beck 35 06:38:01

30 560 Edwin Sabillon 44 07:08:31

31 886 Chuck Stewart 49 07:35:47

32 929 Jonathan Matarrita 32 08:47:40

60 mile - Overall Results
Place Bib Name Age Category Time

1 232 Gabriel Mendez 16 Open Male 04:18:16

2 231 Thomas Turner 34 Open Male 04:24:39

3 272 Andrew Purcell 31 Open Male 04:25:24

4 257 Phil O'Donnell 20 Open Male 04:30:44

5 254 Erik Nielson 32 Open Male 04:35:54

6 898 Christopher Tries 36 Open Male 04:36:53

7 87 Chris Lessing 39 Open Male 04:43:44

8 86 Jason Betz 41 Open Singlespeed 04:47:14

9 115 Bradley Cobb 48 Open Singlespeed 04:47:30

10 85 German Bermudez 34 Male 30-39 04:48:18

11 76 Jamie Babcock 26 Open Male 04:51:11

12 158 Wesley Garland 41 Open Male 04:51:37

13 899 Greg Turner 60 Male 50-59 04:51:56

14 218 Justin Mace 37 Open Singlespeed 04:52:23

15 233 Jose Mendez 46 Male 40-49 04:53:06

16 120 Chris Coren 32 Open Male 04:53:24

17 156 Jesus Galindez 35 Male 30-39 04:53:32

18 141 Jonathan Dufek 29 Open Male 04:54:54

19 50 Jose Rojas 33 Male 30-39 04:55:19

20 846 Jacob Smith 32 Open Singlespeed 04:57:33

21 242 Tim Mondor 32 Open Male 04:58:07

22 139 Ashley Doty 31 Open Male 04:59:40

23 269 Dave Pike 35 Open Male 04:59:49

24 194 Jered Kelley 38 Male 30-39 05:00:35

25 732 Michael Sencenbaugh 31 Open Male 05:02:00

26 161 Todd Gearhart 30 Open Male 05:02:08

27 173 Scott Hanson 26 Open Male 05:02:33

28 134 Rich Dillen 47 Open Singlespeed 05:03:04

29 239 Van Mixon 45 Male 40-49 05:04:38

30 96 Hunter Brankamp 28 Open Male 05:04:51

31 234 Luis Meza 43 Male 40-49 05:05:09

32 512 Diego Ruiz 31 Male 30-39 05:06:11

33 162 David Giraldo 32 Male 30-39 05:06:42

34 118 Jeff Cole 35 Open Male 05:09:49

35 78 Ian Baker 30 Open Male 05:10:14

36 121 Jorge Cortes 52 Male 50-59 05:10:41

37 255 Jen Nielson 30 Open Female 05:11:14

38 172 Matt Hammond 50 Male 50-59 05:11:56

39 896 Jimmy Toural 41 Male 40-49 05:13:23

40 688 John Schwab 52 Open Singlespeed 05:13:47

41 920 Tim Wisner 43 Open Singlespeed 05:14:17

42 925 Zach Fraysier 26 Male under 30 05:14:29

43 68 Chris Adams 36 Male 30-39 05:15:30



60 mile - Open Female
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 255 Jen Nielson 30 05:11:14

2 79 Tiffany Ballew 40 05:26:15

3 923 Beata Wronska 41 05:42:49

4 93 Laura Booth 45 05:47:06

5 224 Danielle Marrero 35 06:07:05

6 197 Bonnie Kleffman 44 06:13:54

7 836 Ashlynn Smith 30 07:18:57

8 104 Sarah Brown 38 07:33:25

9 500 Jeni Roosen 41 07:41:29

10 90 Sofia Blanco 26 08:02:01

60 mile - Open Singlespeed
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 86 Jason Betz 41 04:47:14

2 115 Bradley Cobb 48 04:47:30

3 218 Justin Mace 37 04:52:23

4 846 Jacob Smith 32 04:57:33

5 134 Rich Dillen 47 05:03:04

6 688 John Schwab 52 05:13:47

7 920 Tim Wisner 43 05:14:17

8 247 Sean Murphy 27 05:18:38

9 907 Rusty Wallace 43 05:23:40

10 270 Yianni Pimenidis 45 05:24:42

11 256 Travis Norton 33 05:30:21

12 622 Michael Scales 40 05:35:36

13 182 Spencer Hochstetler 44 05:39:09

14 893 Tab Tollett 51 05:43:44

15 915 Todd Wieringa 44 06:22:32

16 809 Glen Slater 42 06:25:06

17 146 Ryan Elrite 35 06:34:27

18 148 Jose Escobar 31 06:34:46

19 776 Justin Shealey 35 06:49:42

20 885 Mike Stanley 46 06:51:11

21 196 Timothy Klausutis 48 06:52:17

22 138 Matt Donovan 44 06:59:51

23 198 Ryan Kleman 42 07:06:58

Place Bib Name Age Category Time
44 71 Matt Akins 36 Male 30-39 05:15:39

45 921 Kenneth Wood 38 Male 30-39 05:15:44

46 598 Paulo Sarria 39 Male 30-39 05:17:18

47 247 Sean Murphy 27 Open Singlespeed 05:18:38

48 98 Micah Bray 29 Open Male 05:19:41

49 258 Eli Orth 43 Open Male 05:19:56

50 179 Anthony Hergert 51 Male 50-59 05:20:06

51 119 Jason Cook 36 Open Male 05:20:37

52 744 Mat Sexton 48 Male 40-49 05:21:38

53 894 Chris Torrance 50 Male 50-59 05:22:21

54 907 Rusty Wallace 43 Open Singlespeed 05:23:40

55 270 Yianni Pimenidis 45 Open Singlespeed 05:24:42

56 203 Joseph Kruger 37 Male 30-39 05:25:01

57 263 Nic Patterson 32 Male 30-39 05:25:13

58 740 Damian Serrania 37 Male 30-39 05:25:45

59 130 Tomas Delgado 35 Male 30-39 05:25:49

60 79 Tiffany Ballew 40 Open Female 05:26:15

61 880 Robert Smith 44 Clydesdale 05:27:11

62 149 Guy Fazzio 40 Male 40-49 05:28:49

63 903 Christopher Veihman 31 Male 30-39 05:29:45

64 175 Brad Hawk 43 Open Male 05:29:48

65 256 Travis Norton 33 Open Singlespeed 05:30:21

66 75 Adan Ayala 37 Male 30-39 05:31:18

67 901 William Vargas 37 Male 30-39 05:32:19

68 926 Mike Kavanaugh 43 Male 40-49 05:32:52

69 199 Christian Knepper 43 Male 40-49 05:33:09

70 868 Markham Smith 63 Male 60+ 05:33:50

71 111 Lou Cataland 50 Male 50-59 05:34:49

72 513 Mark Ruscoe 61 Male 60+ 05:34:51

73 622 Michael Scales 40 Open Singlespeed 05:35:36

74 205 Zdenek Labsky 35 Male 30-39 05:36:32

75 91 Hugh Bloomfield 44 Male 40-49 05:37:51

76 261 Zach Pashea 32 Male 30-39 05:38:10

77 904 Manuel Villalobos 48 Male 40-49 05:38:58

78 182 Spencer Hochstetler 44 Open Singlespeed 05:39:09

79 128 Herman de Veer 41 Male 40-49 05:40:24

80 147 Karl Emmerich 44 Male 40-49 05:41:04

81 923 Beata Wronska 41 Open Female 05:42:49

82 74 Christian Avila 41 Male 40-49 05:42:50

83 893 Tab Tollett 51 Open Singlespeed 05:43:44

84 168 Darrin Grosch 37 Open Male 05:43:47

85 207 Jeremy Larson 47 Male 40-49 05:44:18

86 214 Paul Lewis 46 Male 40-49 05:44:27

87 114 Daniel Cleaver 27 Male under 30 05:44:28

88 106 Rob Butler 29 Open Male 05:44:54

89 93 Laura Booth 45 Open Female 05:47:06

90 882 Brent Sparkman 44 Male 40-49 05:53:00

91 928 Doug Schroeder 52 Masters 50+ 05:54:11

92 190 Mark Johnson 54 Male 50-59 05:55:27

93 143 Jack Easter 41 Male 40-49 05:55:51

94 166 Zach Greene 30 Open Male 05:57:10



60 mile - Clydesdale
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 880 Robert Smith 44 05:27:11

2 169 Cody Haddock 47 06:16:09

3 185 Orvile (Ed) Husted 45 06:33:14

4 248 Joshua Muzyka 31 06:35:59

5 235 Eric Miller 47 06:38:14

6 816 Chris Slaton 46 07:01:28

7 117 Bruce Cole 39 07:05:49

8 103 James Brower 44 07:07:25

9 895 Johan Torrealba 35 07:26:09

10 69 Dwayne Adams 52 07:34:05

11 914 Mark Wheeler 54 08:12:01

12 153 Sean Fitzgerald 43 08:14:55

13 210 Lamar Lawrence 34 08:35:19

14 266 Ken Perkins 52 09:25:58

15 227 Greg McGilton 43 09:32:48

60 mile - Male under 30
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 925 Zach Fraysier 26 05:14:29

2 114 Daniel Cleaver 27 05:44:28

3 917 Winston Williams 17 06:23:01

4 94 Michael Boyco 29 06:33:07

5 189 James Johnson 29 06:50:30

6 136 Sean Dobbins 29 07:12:08

7 150 Sterling Ferris 21 07:41:34

8 912 Robert Weaver 29 07:59:35

Place Bib Name Age Category Time

95 902 Nicolas Vargas 34 Male 30-39 05:57:27

96 415 Lara Richards 33 Female under 40 05:57:59

97 883 Christi Sparkman 40 Female 40+ 05:58:13

98 267 Ron Philley 38 Male 30-39 05:59:13

99 221 Patrick Markarian 32 Male 30-39 06:00:59

100 209 Mark Lauterwasser 44 Male 40-49 06:01:35

101 900 Michael Valerio 45 Male 40-49 06:01:53

102 706 Tony Sciarini 36 Male 30-39 06:02:11

103 253 Steve Nichols 63 Male 60+ 06:03:18

104 881 Harold Sotillo 46 Male 40-49 06:05:30

105 264 Kevin Patton 45 Male 40-49 06:06:05

106 225 Jean Pierre Marsaudon 52 Male 50-59 06:06:12

107 224 Danielle Marrero 35 Open Female 06:07:05

108 201 John Koury 43 Male 40-49 06:07:15

109 202 Karina Kroll 47 Female 40+ 06:07:22

110 918 Trevor Williamson 41 Male 40-49 06:07:50

111 129 Adam Deffes 42 Male 40-49 06:08:33

112 157 Fred Games 45 Male 40-49 06:09:33

113 905 Denis Voitenko 36 Male 30-39 06:09:43

114 193 Dan Kayser 51 Male 50-59 06:10:11

115 213 Justin Lewis 32 Male 30-39 06:12:01

116 160 Alejandro Gayanigo 58 Male 50-59 06:13:07

117 197 Bonnie Kleffman 44 Open Female 06:13:54

118 176 Jim Heckman 45 Male 40-49 06:13:54

119 126 Scott Dawson 43 Male 40-49 06:14:29

120 911 Richard Waters 63 Male 60+ 06:14:44

121 169 Cody Haddock 47 Clydesdale 06:16:09

122 102 Jake Broadway 31 Male 30-39 06:17:41

123 595 Sean Sanders 48 Male 40-49 06:19:36

124 131 Eric Denley 43 Male 40-49 06:19:49

125 906 David Wall 41 Male 40-49 06:20:19

126 268 Jimmy Phipps 43 Male 40-49 06:20:36

127 228 Scott McGraw 49 Male 40-49 06:20:48

128 687 Richard Schurke 42 Male 40-49 06:20:59

129 679 Eric Schurke 39 Male 30-39 06:22:19

130 915 Todd Wieringa 44 Open Singlespeed 06:22:32

131 180 Malcolm Heskins 45 Male 40-49 06:22:44

132 917 Winston Williams 17 Male under 30 06:23:01

133 174 Hank Harris 49 Male 40-49 06:23:13

134 82 Robert Begley 42 Male 40-49 06:24:14

135 809 Glen Slater 42 Open Singlespeed 06:25:06

136 112 Dave Chen 40 Male 40-49 06:25:25

137 736 Juan Serano 45 Male 40-49 06:26:23

138 252 Don Newman 52 Male 50-59 06:26:49

139 80 David Bauer 55 Male 50-59 06:26:58

140 274 Dylan Reach 41 Male 40-49 06:27:00

141 92 David Booth 37 Open Male 06:27:16

142 188 Edward Johnson 47 Male 40-49 06:28:25

143 916 Ricky Wiles 56 Male 50-59 06:28:29

144 206 Alexander Lai 35 Male 30-39 06:30:01



60 mile - Male 30-39
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 85 German Bermudez 34 04:48:18

2 156 Jesus Galindez 35 04:53:32

3 50 Jose Rojas 33 04:55:19

4 194 Jered Kelley 38 05:00:35

5 512 Diego Ruiz 31 05:06:11

6 162 David Giraldo 32 05:06:42

7 68 Chris Adams 36 05:15:30

8 71 Matt Akins 36 05:15:39

9 921 Kenneth Wood 38 05:15:44

10 598 Paulo Sarria 39 05:17:18

11 203 Joseph Kruger 37 05:25:01

12 263 Nic Patterson 32 05:25:13

13 740 Damian Serrania 37 05:25:45

14 130 Tomas Delgado 35 05:25:49

15 903 Christopher Veihman 31 05:29:45

16 75 Adan Ayala 37 05:31:18

17 901 William Vargas 37 05:32:19

18 205 Zdenek Labsky 35 05:36:32

19 261 Zach Pashea 32 05:38:10

20 902 Nicolas Vargas 34 05:57:27

21 267 Ron Philley 38 05:59:13

22 221 Patrick Markarian 32 06:00:59

23 706 Tony Sciarini 36 06:02:11

24 905 Denis Voitenko 36 06:09:43

25 213 Justin Lewis 32 06:12:01

26 102 Jake Broadway 31 06:17:41

27 679 Eric Schurke 39 06:22:19

28 206 Alexander Lai 35 06:30:01

29 186 Shaune Huysamen 35 06:36:58

30 155 Dustin Gaddis 31 06:55:36

31 100 Austin Bristow 35 07:01:24

32 177 Stephen Heitz 35 07:11:08

33 212 Evan Levine 34 07:15:31

34 195 David King 30 07:23:20

35 271 Daniel Plumley 36 07:24:11

36 107 Brad Campbell 36 07:27:33

37 145 Joshua Eickholt 35 07:31:31

38 217 Andrew Lowe 35 07:31:33

39 171 Brandon Fason 33 08:04:33

40 743 Hammon Adams 38 08:13:20

41 229 Duncan McGuire 34 10:13:15

42 506 Jason Rozier 37 10:32:58

43 77 Jeremy Bailey 30 10:32:59

Place Bib Name Age Category Time
145 94 Michael Boyco 29 Male under 30 06:33:07

146 185 Orvile (Ed) Husted 45 Clydesdale 06:33:14

147 146 Ryan Elrite 35 Open Singlespeed 06:34:27

148 148 Jose Escobar 31 Open Singlespeed 06:34:46

149 70 Rafael Agudelo 42 Male 40-49 06:35:41

150 532 Kathy Russell 34 Female under 40 06:35:49

151 99 Charles Brewer 57 Male 50-59 06:35:58

152 248 Joshua Muzyka 31 Clydesdale 06:35:59

153 186 Shaune Huysamen 35 Male 30-39 06:36:58

154 6 James Beck 35 Open Male 06:38:01

155 235 Eric Miller 47 Clydesdale 06:38:14

156 699 Trey Schwalb 45 Male 40-49 06:39:41

157 127 Mark Dazevedo 45 Male 40-49 06:44:43

158 354 Brandon Render 44 Male 40-49 06:46:30

159 132 Jef Denning 55 Male 50-59 06:49:20

160 776 Justin Shealey 35 Open Singlespeed 06:49:42

161 189 James Johnson 29 Male under 30 06:50:30

162 183 David Holcomb 63 Male 60+ 06:50:49

163 885 Mike Stanley 46 Open Singlespeed 06:51:11

164 240 Dan Mock 61 Male 50-59 06:51:50

165 196 Timothy Klausutis 48 Open Singlespeed 06:52:17

166 714 Bob Seitz 57 Male 50-59 06:52:22

167 204 Paul La Fontaine 50 Male 50-59 06:52:39

168 67 Tim Abbott 44 Male 40-49 06:53:28

169 238 Andy Milton 49 Male 40-49 06:54:49

170 155 Dustin Gaddis 31 Male 30-39 06:55:36

171 181 Adrian Higgins 44 Male 40-49 06:56:14

172 508 Bryan Rudisilll 56 Male 50-59 06:58:16

173 187 Scott Jeziorski 50 Male 50-59 06:59:37

174 151 Kenneth Fischer 41 Male 40-49 06:59:43

175 138 Matt Donovan 44 Open Singlespeed 06:59:51

176 244 Alan Morrison 53 Male 50-59 07:00:06

177 109 Santiago Caruso 42 Male 40-49 07:00:18

178 100 Austin Bristow 35 Male 30-39 07:01:24

179 816 Chris Slaton 46 Clydesdale 07:01:28

180 89 Jorge Blanco 53 Male 50-59 07:01:34

181 890 Sean Sudduth 40 Male 40-49 07:02:55

182 824 Matt Smathers 45 Male 40-49 07:04:29

183 245 Carly Moss 27 Female under 40 07:04:30

184 73 Chuck Allran 47 Male 40-49 07:05:26

185 117 Bruce Cole 39 Clydesdale 07:05:49

186 198 Ryan Kleman 42 Open Singlespeed 07:06:58

187 103 James Brower 44 Clydesdale 07:07:25

188 81 Bryan Bearden 41 Male 40-49 07:08:18

189 560 Edwin Sabillon 44 Open Male 07:08:31

190 142 Keith Dwyer 44 Male 40-49 07:08:51

191 177 Stephen Heitz 35 Male 30-39 07:11:08

192 136 Sean Dobbins 29 Male under 30 07:12:08

193 226 Renee McGeehen 43 Female 40+ 07:12:59

194 251 Daniel Negas 48 Male 40-49 07:13:41

195 212 Evan Levine 34 Male 30-39 07:15:31



60 mile - Male 40-49
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 233 Jose Mendez 46 04:53:06

2 239 Van Mixon 45 05:04:38

3 234 Luis Meza 43 05:05:09

4 896 Jimmy Toural 41 05:13:23

5 744 Mat Sexton 48 05:21:38

6 149 Guy Fazzio 40 05:28:49

7 926 Mike Kavanaugh 43 05:32:52

8 199 Christian Knepper 43 05:33:09

9 91 Hugh Bloomfield 44 05:37:51

10 904 Manuel Villalobos 48 05:38:58

11 128 Herman de Veer 41 05:40:24

12 147 Karl Emmerich 44 05:41:04

13 74 Christian Avila 41 05:42:50

14 207 Jeremy Larson 47 05:44:18

15 214 Paul Lewis 46 05:44:27

16 882 Brent Sparkman 44 05:53:00

17 143 Jack Easter 41 05:55:51

18 209 Mark Lauterwasser 44 06:01:35

19 900 Michael Valerio 45 06:01:53

20 881 Harold Sotillo 46 06:05:30

21 264 Kevin Patton 45 06:06:05

22 201 John Koury 43 06:07:15

23 918 Trevor Williamson 41 06:07:50

24 129 Adam Deffes 42 06:08:33

25 157 Fred Games 45 06:09:33

26 176 Jim Heckman 45 06:13:54

27 126 Scott Dawson 43 06:14:29

28 595 Sean Sanders 48 06:19:36

29 131 Eric Denley 43 06:19:49

30 906 David Wall 41 06:20:19

31 268 Jimmy Phipps 43 06:20:36

32 228 Scott McGraw 49 06:20:48

33 687 Richard Schurke 42 06:20:59

34 180 Malcolm Heskins 45 06:22:44

35 174 Hank Harris 49 06:23:13

36 82 Robert Begley 42 06:24:14

37 112 Dave Chen 40 06:25:25

38 736 Juan Serano 45 06:26:23

39 274 Dylan Reach 41 06:27:00

40 188 Edward Johnson 47 06:28:25

41 70 Rafael Agudelo 42 06:35:41

42 699 Trey Schwalb 45 06:39:41

43 127 Mark Dazevedo 45 06:44:43

44 354 Brandon Render 44 06:46:30

45 67 Tim Abbott 44 06:53:28

46 238 Andy Milton 49 06:54:49

47 181 Adrian Higgins 44 06:56:14

48 151 Kenneth Fischer 41 06:59:43

49 109 Santiago Caruso 42 07:00:18

Place Bib Name Age Category Time

196 891 Jim Thacker 51 Male 50-59 07:15:32

197 262 Charles Patterson 61 Male 60+ 07:15:47

198 836 Ashlynn Smith 30 Open Female 07:18:57

199 211 William LeMaster 60 Male 60+ 07:19:37

200 164 Chris Gray 41 Male 40-49 07:19:39

201 13 Travis Coleman 41 Male 40-49 07:22:03

202 195 David King 30 Male 30-39 07:23:20

203 271 Daniel Plumley 36 Male 30-39 07:24:11

204 895 Johan Torrealba 35 Clydesdale 07:26:09

205 116 Kevin Coffey 59 Male 50-59 07:27:23

206 107 Brad Campbell 36 Male 30-39 07:27:33

207 184 Mark Huff 58 Male 50-59 07:30:06

208 145 Joshua Eickholt 35 Male 30-39 07:31:31

209 217 Andrew Lowe 35 Male 30-39 07:31:33

210 144 Jeff Eickholt 55 Male 50-59 07:31:34

211 104 Sarah Brown 38 Open Female 07:33:25

212 69 Dwayne Adams 52 Clydesdale 07:34:05

213 927 Chad Mann 43 Male 40-49 07:35:03

214 886 Chuck Stewart 49 Open Male 07:35:47

215 95 Miguel Boyco 53 Male 50-59 07:36:05

216 909 Nicholas Walldorff 47 Male 40-49 07:37:07

217 500 Jeni Roosen 41 Open Female 07:41:29

218 150 Sterling Ferris 21 Male under 30 07:41:34

219 216 Becky Loeffler 56 Female 40+ 07:49:29

220 249 Colby Nagel 40 Male 40-49 07:54:52

221 912 Robert Weaver 29 Male under 30 07:59:35

222 90 Sofia Blanco 26 Open Female 08:02:01

223 542 Luke Russell 41 Male 40-49 08:02:54

224 171 Brandon Fason 33 Male 30-39 08:04:33

225 501 Scott Rothermel 46 Male 40-49 08:07:18

226 914 Mark Wheeler 54 Clydesdale 08:12:01

227 743 Hammon Adams 38 Male 30-39 08:13:20

228 275 Mark Reichmann 57 Male 50-59 08:14:46

229 153 Sean Fitzgerald 43 Clydesdale 08:14:55

230 614 Andrew Satori 44 Male 40-49 08:34:30

231 210 Lamar Lawrence 34 Clydesdale 08:35:19

232 801 Ted Sisk 59 Male 50-59 08:41:02

233 140 Linwood Doty 62 Male 60+ 08:47:35

234 929 Jonathan Matarrita 32 Open Male 08:47:40

235 167 Jason Greisl 43 Male 40-49 08:54:40

236 910 James Warner 44 Male 40-49 09:05:17

237 159 David Garner 56 Male 50-59 09:05:54

238 273 Peter Rajcani 53 Male 50-59 09:09:22

239 237 Mike Miller 56 Male 50-59 09:10:31

240 259 Doug Overstreet 46 Male 40-49 09:10:39

241 191 Leila Karp 42 Female 40+ 09:18:16

242 266 Ken Perkins 52 Clydesdale 09:25:58

243 227 Greg McGilton 43 Clydesdale 09:32:48

244 913 Tim Weiss 58 Male 50-59 09:51:02

245 133 Melanie DeWitt 30 Female under 40 10:13:14



Place Bib Name Age Time
50 890 Sean Sudduth 40 07:02:55

51 824 Matt Smathers 45 07:04:29

52 73 Chuck Allran 47 07:05:26

53 81 Bryan Bearden 41 07:08:18

54 142 Keith Dwyer 44 07:08:51

55 251 Daniel Negas 48 07:13:41

56 164 Chris Gray 41 07:19:39

57 13 Travis Coleman 41 07:22:03

58 927 Chad Mann 43 07:35:03

59 909 Nicholas Walldorff 47 07:37:07

60 249 Colby Nagel 40 07:54:52

61 542 Luke Russell 41 08:02:54

62 501 Scott Rothermel 46 08:07:18

63 614 Andrew Satori 44 08:34:30

64 167 Jason Greisl 43 08:54:40

65 910 James Warner 44 09:05:17

66 259 Doug Overstreet 46 09:10:39

67 135 Frank Dintino 47 10:46:24

68 83 Michael Bennett 49 11:31:32

69 124 Joseph DAnna 44 11:56:30

Place Bib Name Age Category Time
246 229 Duncan McGuire 34 Male 30-39 10:13:15

247 506 Jason Rozier 37 Male 30-39 10:32:58

248 77 Jeremy Bailey 30 Male 30-39 10:32:59

249 135 Frank Dintino 47 Male 40-49 10:46:24

250 83 Michael Bennett 49 Male 40-49 11:31:32

251 124 Joseph DAnna 44 Male 40-49 11:56:30



60 mile - Male 50-59
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 899 Greg Turner 60 04:51:56

2 121 Jorge Cortes 52 05:10:41

3 172 Matt Hammond 50 05:11:56

4 179 Anthony Hergert 51 05:20:06

5 894 Chris Torrance 50 05:22:21

6 111 Lou Cataland 50 05:34:49

7 190 Mark Johnson 54 05:55:27

8 225 Jean Pierre Marsaudon 52 06:06:12

9 193 Dan Kayser 51 06:10:11

10 160 Alejandro Gayanigo 58 06:13:07

11 252 Don Newman 52 06:26:49

12 80 David Bauer 55 06:26:58

13 916 Ricky Wiles 56 06:28:29

14 99 Charles Brewer 57 06:35:58

15 132 Jef Denning 55 06:49:20

16 240 Dan Mock 61 06:51:50

17 714 Bob Seitz 57 06:52:22

18 204 Paul La Fontaine 50 06:52:39

19 508 Bryan Rudisilll 56 06:58:16

20 187 Scott Jeziorski 50 06:59:37

21 244 Alan Morrison 53 07:00:06

22 89 Jorge Blanco 53 07:01:34

23 891 Jim Thacker 51 07:15:32

24 116 Kevin Coffey 59 07:27:23

25 184 Mark Huff 58 07:30:06

26 144 Jeff Eickholt 55 07:31:34

27 95 Miguel Boyco 53 07:36:05

28 275 Mark Reichmann 57 08:14:46

29 801 Ted Sisk 59 08:41:02

30 159 David Garner 56 09:05:54

31 273 Peter Rajcani 53 09:09:22

32 237 Mike Miller 56 09:10:31

33 913 Tim Weiss 58 09:51:02

60 mile - Male 60+
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 868 Markham Smith 63 05:33:50

2 513 Mark Ruscoe 61 05:34:51

3 253 Steve Nichols 63 06:03:18

4 911 Richard Waters 63 06:14:44

5 183 David Holcomb 63 06:50:49

6 262 Charles Patterson 61 07:15:47

7 211 William LeMaster 60 07:19:37

8 140 Linwood Doty 62 08:47:35



60 mile - Female under 40
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 415 Lara Richards 33 05:57:59

2 532 Kathy Russell 34 06:35:49

3 245 Carly Moss 27 07:04:30

4 133 Melanie DeWitt 30 10:13:14

60 mile - Female 40+
Place Bib Name Age Time

1 883 Christi Sparkman 40 05:58:13

2 202 Karina Kroll 47 06:07:22

3 226 Renee McGeehen 43 07:12:59

4 216 Becky Loeffler 56 07:49:29

5 191 Leila Karp 42 09:18:16


